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TSC Voting Member Roll Call
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Member Company Voting Member Name Contact info

Arm Tina Tsou tina.tsou@arm.com

AT&T Kandan Kathirvel kk0563@att.com

Dell Tim Epkes tim_epkes@dell.com

Ericsson Torbjörn Keisu torbjorn.keisu@ericsson.com

Huawei Wenjing Chu wenjing.chu@huawei.com

Intel Jenny Koerv jenny.koerv@intel.com

Inwinstack Thor Chin thor.c@inwinstack.com

Juniper Sukhdev Kapur sukhdev@juniper.net

Nokia Tapio Tallgren tapio.tallgren@nokia.com

NTT Takeshi Kuwahara kuwahara.takeshi@lab.ntt.co.jp

Qualcomm Shahid Khan shahidk@qti.qualcomm.com

Radisys Prakash Siva psiva@radisys.com

Red Hat Frank Zdarsky zdarsky@redhat.com

Seagate Technologies Tim Walker tim.t.walker@seagate.com

WindRiver Dariush Eslimi dariush.eslimi@windriver.com



Agenda
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› Blueprint Release 1 Milestones

› F2F Meeting Action Items

› Amazon EC2 A1 Instances

› PTL Update



Release 1 Milestones (wiki link)
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MBI0

• Blue Print is voted by 

TSC as an Akraino

Blueprint. 

• The project is defined 

and approved by TSC 

vote to enter 

incubation stage 

(Incubation Review)

• At least two 

committers identified

• Either LF CD or external 

validation lab identified 

and fully documented by 

the project  

• Identify team working on 

features & testing code 

repo established and 

development has been 

progressed to a state of 

fully installable BP

• Full CI/CD setup for BP is 

completed

• Validation lab is used for 

BP testing in 

conformance with the 

process defined by the CI 

subcommittee

• Minimal test cases have 

been exercised by the 

BP, results for validation 

lab are uploaded to the 

community periodically

• Minimum  user install 

documentation developed 

as per the guidance from 

the documentation 

subcommittee

• PTL and project team self 

certify the BP passed 

MB0-MB4

• PTL to present self 

certified result to TSC, to 

include BP in Release 1. 

Before May 28th, 2019

• First regular community 

call held.

• Recurring meeting 

should have been setup 

and details appear in the 

BP community meeting 

calendar: 

https://lists.akraino.org/g/

blueprints/calendar.

MBI1 MBI2 MBI3 MBI4

Project Induction Kick Off Planning & Progress CI/CD Validation
BP ready for consumption 

by users

https://wiki.akraino.org/display/AK/BP+validation+project+Incubation+stage+reporting
https://wiki.akraino.org/display/AK/Akraino+Technical+Community+DocumentAkrainoTechnicalCommunityDocument-3.3.7ProjectReviews
https://lists.akraino.org/g/blueprints/calendar


F2F Meeting Action Items
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Summary of Action Items (wiki link)

Create a sub-page for Home Edge under collaboration with other organizations

• Wenjing Chu by April 11th, 2019

Present concrete and specific change proposal of BP Graduation Review Processes and Criteria Proposal and Akraino

Blueprint Validation Framework to TSC

• Frank Zdarksy by April 11th, 2019

TSC to review the proposal presented by Andrew/Process sub-committee/.TSC voting will be scheduled in the upcoming 

TSC call (Target April 18th or 25th)

LF Tool and Jenkins release process presentation

• Eric Ball by April 11th, 2019

TSC & Members are encouraged to join the validation project and commit dev resources

Security sub-committee to propose opensource tools to test the security and add as a plugin in to the validation project. 

• Ken Yi

Validation Lab Peer Jenkin process documentation on wiki page

• Cesar Berho

https://wiki.akraino.org/pages/viewpage.action?pageId=9602221


Amazon EC2 A1 Instances

Link to wiki

Contact: Bhumik Patel

Email: Bhumik.Patel@arm.com
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https://wiki.akraino.org/display/AK/AWS+EC2+A1
mailto:Bhumik.Patel@arm.com


Sub-Committee Updates
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Sub-Committee Chair Notes:

Upstream Wenjing Chu

Process Andrew 

Wilkinson

CI and Blueprint 

Validation Lab

Cesar Berho

Community Tapio Tallgren

Documentation Sujata 

Tibrewala

Security Ken Yi


